
Lake Erie (3-11,2-6 G-MAC) -vs- Ohio Dominican (7-7,2-4 G-MAC)
01/10/26 at Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie 53

Ohio Dominican 83

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 20 8 12 13 53
Ohio Dominican 20 17 25 21 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Maxwell,Kylie * 18 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 2 1 1 13
33 Lyon,Gracie * 23 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 4 1 0 11
22 Wallace,Jaicee * 17 3-10 0-1 0-2 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 2 6
14 Shocklee,Sydney * 28 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 2
32 Chipps,Sophie * 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
11 Fouch,Emma 18 3-7 1-4 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8
20 Robinson,Delani 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
24 Mares,Megan 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 5 2 0 1 0 2
02 Montagner,Riley 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Rodriguez,Marcela 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
04 Alvarenga,Melanie 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
01 Dean-Dunn,Micheala 21 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 6 0 1 1
10 Joslin,Lakelyn 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Weathers,Noel 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Szojka,Rylee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-54 5-20 12-19 9-27 36 22 8 22 4 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-8   37.50% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-6   16.67% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 18-54   33.3% 5-20   25.0% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Weathers,Noel Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hurd,Mackenzie * 26 5-7 0-0 9-9 2-8 10 0 2 2 0 2 19
02 Shackleford,Jenna * 23 5-10 0-1 5-5 3-4 7 2 3 1 0 1 15
30 Ochs,Sarah * 29 3-11 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 3 5 1 1 3 10
04 Chapman,Macy * 23 3-7 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 4 10
15 Cosgrove,Gracie * 23 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 6
23 Schwemley,Eve 13 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
05 Fearon,Madelyn 15 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
03 Warner,Halle 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Scohy,Taylor 11 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
01 Wheeler,Jazmyn 13 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
10 Porter,Lucy 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Nelson,Brooke 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Saffell,Meg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nelson,Carly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 7-18 26-30 9-27 36 15 15 12 3 11 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-7   28.57% 6-6   100.00%



2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-4   50.00% 5-5   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-2   100.00% 7-9   77.78%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-5   20.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 25-59   42.4% 7-18   38.9% 26-30   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican
09:43 MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:19 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WALLACE,JAICEE --

08:46 MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MACY
FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:27

08:27 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
08:27 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

07:49 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MACY

MISS 3PTR by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

07:22 TURNOVER  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
STEAL  by WALLACE,JAICEE 07:22
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,JAICEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:18 5-4 V 1

06:51 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE
-- ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE 06:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:31 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
06:31 SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 06:31
SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:31
SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:31
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 06:31
FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE 06:21
TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE 06:21

06:17 TURNOVER  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
STEAL  by FOUCH,EMMA 06:17
GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA(fastbreak) 06:10 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA --
FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE 05:54
SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE 05:54
SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN 05:54

05:54 8-8 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
05:54 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
05:54 SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE
05:54 SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 05:43 10-9 V 1
05:25 MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARES,MEGAN 05:25
-- REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

05:19 MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA --
MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN
04:48 MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
MISS 3PTR by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 04:40
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 04:35 12-9 V 3

04:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32



04:32 SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE
04:32 SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
04:32 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY
04:32 SUB IN by SCOHY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 04:32
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE 04:32
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 04:32
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DELANI 04:32

04:18 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 04:00 14-12 V 2
03:58 FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA 03:58 15-12 V 3
03:46 MISS 3PTR by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN --
03:28 FOUL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
03:28 SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
03:28 SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by MARES,MEGAN 03:28 16-12 V 4
GOOD FT by MARES,MEGAN 03:28 17-12 V 5

03:17 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HURD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 02:56
SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 02:56
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:56
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DELANI 02:56
SUB IN by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 02:56
SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 02:56
SUB IN by WALLACE,JAICEE 02:56
SUB IN by WEATHERS,NOEL 02:56
TURNOVER  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY
02:44 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HURD,MACKENZIE
02:40 MISS 3PTR by SCOHY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
MISS JUMPER by WEATHERS,NOEL(in the paint) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN
01:54 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by HURD,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by WALLACE,JAICEE 01:35
SUB OUT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 01:35
SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN 01:35
SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 01:35
SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE 01:35

01:35 17-17 GOOD FT by OCHS,SARAH(fastbreak)
01:35 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by OCHS,SARAH(fastbreak)
01:35 SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH
01:35 SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN

FOUL  by WALLACE,JAICEE 01:09
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,JAICEE 01:09

00:56 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
GOOD 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE(fastbreak) 00:50 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY --

00:35 MISS JUMPER by FEARON,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,JAICEE --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
00:07 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 00:00



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE 10:00
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,NOEL 10:00
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 10:00

09:44 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE --

09:31 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
09:31 SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE

GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 09:14 22-20 V 2
08:53 MISS JUMPER by SCOHY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by HURD,MACKENZIE
08:32 MISS LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY --
08:17 FOUL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN
08:17 SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN
08:17 SUB OUT by SCOHY,TAYLOR
08:17 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY
08:17 SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(in the paint) 08:03
08:03 BLOCK  by OCHS,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,JAZMYN
07:52 MISS 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA --
GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:40 24-20 V 4

07:36 SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN
07:36 SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 07:36
SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE 07:36
SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY 07:36
SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN 07:36

07:34 24-22 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
07:10 TURNOVER  by HURD,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 07:10
MISS LAYUP by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE
06:40 SUB IN by WARNER,HALLE

SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:40
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:40
FOUL  by MARES,MEGAN 06:31

06:31 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MACY
06:31 24-24 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MACY

MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WARNER,HALLE

FOUL  by MARES,MEGAN 06:05
05:35 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(fastbreak)
05:34 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FOUCH,EMMA 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by WARNER,HALLE



05:13 24-28 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH
TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
04:58 SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE
04:58 SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
04:58 SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 04:58
SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 04:58

04:39 MISS 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 04:29 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAGNER,RILEY(in the paint) 03:50 28-28
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE --

03:31 28-31 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,MACY

MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
03:03 SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY 03:03
SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN 03:03
SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 03:03
SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 03:03
SUB IN by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 03:03
SUB IN by WALLACE,JAICEE 03:03

02:55 MISS LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 02:55
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --

02:33 FOUL  by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
MISS FT by WALLACE,JAICEE 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALLACE,JAICEE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
02:19 MISS JUMPER by WARNER,HALLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 02:07

01:55 MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 TURNOVER  by COSGROVE,GRACIE

STEAL  by WALLACE,JAICEE 01:24
01:19 FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH
01:19 SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE
01:19 SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 01:19
SUB IN by WEATHERS,NOEL 01:19
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
00:56 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEARON,MADELYN
FOUL  by WEATHERS,NOEL 00:56

00:56 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
00:34 MISS LAYUP by WARNER,HALLE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ALVARENGA,MELANIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 00:31
SUB OUT by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 00:31
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 00:31

00:15 28-37 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
-- ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH

TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 00:03
00:03 STEAL  by OCHS,SARAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican
10:00 SUB OUT by WARNER,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
10:00 SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY
10:00 SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 10:00
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,NOEL 10:00
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,JAICEE 09:42
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,JAICEE --

09:37 FOUL  by COSGROVE,GRACIE
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
09:16 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY
09:06 MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HURD,MACKENZIE
09:02 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HURD,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by OCHS,SARAH
08:38 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSGROVE,GRACIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:34
SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 08:34
MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA 08:18
REBOUND OFF by LYON,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint) 08:15 30-41 H 11

08:00 30-44 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE
TURNOVER  by FOUCH,EMMA 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY
07:23 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

FOUL  by WALLACE,JAICEE 06:54
SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 06:54
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE 06:54
SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:54
SUB IN by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:54



SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 06:54
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DELANI 06:54

06:40 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE 06:38

06:38 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
06:21 FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH
06:21 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
06:21 SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE
06:21 SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN
06:21 SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE

GOOD FT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:21 31-49 H 18
MISS FT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
05:58 MISS LAYUP by COSGROVE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
05:54 31-51 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)
05:38 FOUL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN

GOOD FT by LYON,GRACIE 05:38 32-51 H 19
GOOD FT by LYON,GRACIE 05:38 33-51 H 18
SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE 05:38
SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN 05:38

05:29 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DELANI --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DELANI 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:14

05:14 TURNOVER  by OCHS,SARAH
STEAL  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 05:14
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 05:01
TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 05:01
FOUL  by MARES,MEGAN 04:37

04:37 33-52 H 19 GOOD FT by WHEELER,JAZMYN
04:37 MISS FT by WHEELER,JAZMYN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA --
04:24 FOUL  by WHEELER,JAZMYN
04:24 SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN
04:24 SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 04:24 34-52 H 18
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 04:24 35-52 H 17

04:06 MISS LAYUP by OCHS,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI(fastbreak) 03:59 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by MARES,MEGAN --

03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:43 SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE
03:43 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY
03:42 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,MACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN --
03:40 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,MACY

MISS FT by MARES,MEGAN(fastbreak) 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARES,MEGAN(fastbreak) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
03:33 SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
03:33 SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:33
03:25 TURNOVER  by HURD,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE

FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 02:54
SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN 02:54
SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE 02:54



02:54 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
02:54 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE

02:20 MISS JUMPER by OCHS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,MACKENZIE
01:58 38-57 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by OCHS,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by CHAPMAN,MACY
FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 01:28
SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 01:28
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARCELA 01:28
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DELANI 01:28
SUB IN by MONTAGNER,RILEY 01:28
SUB IN by SZOJKA,RYLEE 01:28
SUB IN by WALLACE,JAICEE 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by CHAPMAN,MACY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,MACY(fastbreak)
01:28 SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
01:28 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
01:28 SUB IN by WARNER,HALLE
01:28 SUB IN by COSGROVE,GRACIE

MISS 3PTR by MONTAGNER,RILEY 01:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MONTAGNER,RILEY 00:59
REBOUND OFF by SZOJKA,RYLEE --
TURNOVER  by SZOJKA,RYLEE 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by OCHS,SARAH
00:41 SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH
00:41 SUB IN by SCOHY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by MONTAGNER,RILEY 00:38
00:38 38-59 H 21 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
00:38 38-60 H 22 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint) 00:19 40-60 H 20
ASSIST  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA --

00:05 40-62 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HURD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Erie Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican
10:00 SUB OUT by WARNER,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by WHEELER,JAZMYN
10:00 SUB IN by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA

TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 09:48
09:36 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by SCOHY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,JAZMYN
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,JAICEE(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:27 BLOCK  by SCOHY,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MONTAGNER,RILEY 09:27
SUB OUT by SZOJKA,RYLEE 09:27
SUB OUT by WALLACE,JAICEE 09:27
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:27
SUB IN by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 09:27
SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN 09:27
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE 09:21 43-64 H 21



ASSIST  by MARES,MEGAN --
FOUL  by MARES,MEGAN 09:05

09:05 43-65 H 22 GOOD FT by FEARON,MADELYN
09:05 MISS FT by FEARON,MADELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
09:05 MISS 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by MARES,MEGAN --
08:37 FOUL  by COSGROVE,GRACIE

MISS FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 08:31 44-65 H 21

08:07 44-67 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by SCOHY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by FEARON,MADELYN
07:51 SUB IN by OCHS,SARAH

SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN 07:51
SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA 07:51

07:38 MISS LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OCHS,SARAH

FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE 07:24
07:04 MISS 3PTR by COSGROVE,GRACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOHY,TAYLOR
06:59 SUB OUT by SCOHY,TAYLOR
06:59 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MACY

SUB OUT by DEAN-DUNN,MICHEALA 06:59
SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:59

06:49 MISS JUMPER by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE --

06:39 FOUL  by COSGROVE,GRACIE
GOOD FT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 06:39 45-67 H 22
GOOD FT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 06:39 46-67 H 21

06:29 SUB OUT by WHEELER,JAZMYN
06:29 SUB IN by WARNER,HALLE
06:28 46-69 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WARNER,HALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:21 48-69 H 21

06:10 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MACY
STEAL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 06:10
MISS JUMPER by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MACY
FOUL  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 05:58

05:58 SUB OUT by COSGROVE,GRACIE
05:58 SUB IN by SCHWEMLEY,EVE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE 05:58
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DELANI 05:58

05:51 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MACY
BLOCK  by LYON,GRACIE 05:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:21 MISS LAYUP by SCHWEMLEY,EVE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 05:21
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,MACY

05:15 48-72 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,MACY
MISS 3PTR by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WARNER,HALLE
04:34 48-74 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OCHS,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by LYON,GRACIE 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by CHAPMAN,MACY
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,MACY

03:59 48-76 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WARNER,HALLE(in the paint)
03:43 FOUL  by OCHS,SARAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43



03:43 SUB OUT by SHACKLEFORD,JENNA
03:43 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,MACY
03:43 SUB OUT by OCHS,SARAH
03:43 SUB IN by FEARON,MADELYN
03:43 SUB IN by PORTER,LUCY
03:43 SUB IN by HURD,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by SHOCKLEE,SYDNEY 03:43
SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE 03:43
SUB IN by WEATHERS,NOEL 03:43
SUB IN by MARES,MEGAN 03:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
MISS LAYUP by WEATHERS,NOEL(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by MARES,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARES,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,LUCY
FOUL TECH by WEATHERS,NOEL 03:20

03:20 48-77 H 29 GOOD FT by FEARON,MADELYN(fastbreak)
03:20 MISS FT by FEARON,MADELYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MARES,MEGAN 03:11

03:11 SUB OUT by SCHWEMLEY,EVE
03:11 SUB IN by NELSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MARES,MEGAN 03:11
SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE 03:11

03:11 48-78 H 30 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
03:11 48-79 H 31 GOOD FT by HURD,MACKENZIE
02:55 FOUL  by PORTER,LUCY

TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE 02:45
02:29 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DELANI 02:10

02:03 TURNOVER  by NELSON,BROOKE
STEAL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 02:03
GOOD LAYUP by FOUCH,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 50-79 H 29

01:44 TURNOVER  by PORTER,LUCY
STEAL  by FOUCH,EMMA 01:44

01:44 SUB OUT by WARNER,HALLE
01:44 SUB OUT by HURD,MACKENZIE
01:44 SUB IN by SAFFELL,MEG
01:44 SUB IN by NELSON,CARLY

SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA 01:44
SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE 01:44
SUB IN by JOSLIN,LAKELYN 01:44
SUB IN by SZOJKA,RYLEE 01:44
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FEARON,MADELYN
01:14 TURNOVER  by NELSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE 01:14
SUB IN by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 01:14
MISS LAYUP by JOSLIN,LAKELYN(in the paint) 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,LUCY
01:14 TURNOVER  by PORTER,LUCY

STEAL  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by ALVARENGA,MELANIE(in the paint) 01:13 52-79 H 27
FOUL  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 01:08

00:56 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by FEARON,MADELYN(fastbreak)
00:55 52-81 H 29 GOOD FT by FEARON,MADELYN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,BROOKE

FOUL  by JOSLIN,LAKELYN 00:33
00:33 52-82 H 30 GOOD FT by PORTER,LUCY
00:33 52-83 H 31 GOOD FT by PORTER,LUCY



00:14 FOUL  by SAFFELL,MEG
MISS FT by JOSLIN,LAKELYN 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOSLIN,LAKELYN 00:14 53-83 H 30

00:06 TURNOVER  by FEARON,MADELYN
STEAL  by ALVARENGA,MELANIE 00:06
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DELANI 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


